

## **☆FASF**

## Financial Accounting Standards Foundation

Fukoku Seimei Building 20F, 2-2-2 Uchisaiwai-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011 JAPAN Phone. +81-3-5510-2711 URL https://www.asb.or.jp/en/

November 28, 2022

## Appointment of a New Board Member of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan

The Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF) is pleased to announce the appointment of a new Board Member of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan (ASBJ), Masao Kurihara, General Manager of Global Controller Division, Mitsui & Co., LTD., effective December 1, 2022.

## **Contact:**

Akira Kawashima, General Manager, General Affairs Dept., Financial Accounting Standards Foundation

Telephone: +81.3.5510.2711

Email: soumu@fasf-j.jp